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Agency DC Data Vault Staff Leads  
 

For additional information regarding DC Data Vault implementation, contact your agency’s contact 
person(s) as indicated below.  

 
Name of Agency Agency 

Director 
DC Data Vault Implementation Contact Person 

Name/Title Email Address Phone 
Number 

Department of Employment Services 
Department of 
Employment Services 
(DOES) 
 
Workforce & Federal 
Programs 
 
[Senior Community 
Services Employment 
Program (SCSEP)] 

Unique 
Morris-
Hughes 
 
 

Vanessa Weatherington, 
MPA, Deputy Director, 
Workforce & Federal 
Programs 

Vanessa.weatherington@dc.
gov 
 
 

(202) 698-
5135 

Pablo Venturino 
Associate Director, 
American Job Center & 
One Stop Operations 

Pablo.venturino@dc.gov 
 

(202) 298-
6288 

Sheree Finley, CBA, 
CWDPM, American Job 
Centers, Sr. Program & 
Operations Manager 

Sheree.finley2@dc.gov 
 

(202) 671-
2762 
 

Regina Robinson, 
Program Manager 

Regina.Robinson3@dc.gov 
 

(202) 698-
5778 

Leslie Green,  
Program Analyst 

Leslie.Green@dc.gov 
 

(202) 698-
5819 

Office of 
Apprenticeships, 
Information and Training 
(OAIT) 

Ashley Williams, 
Associate of Director 

Ashley.williams@dc.gov 
 

(202) 671-
2768 

Metta-alem Sinishaw, 
Project Analyst 

Metta-alem.sinishaw@dc.gov (202) 390-
8141 

Office of State Initiatives 
[Project Empowerment/ 
Transitional Employment 
Program (TEP), Career 
Connections (CC)] 

Ayesha Upshur,  
Program Manager 

Ayesha.Upshur@dc.gov 
 

(202) 698-
4201 

DC Infrastructure 
Academy (DCIA) 

Arlen Herrell, Associate 
Director 

Arlen.herrell2@dc.gov 
 

(202) 899-
6051 

Aaron Sisko, Program 
Manager 

Aaron.sisko@dc.gov 
 

(202) 899-
6057 

Zevlin Staten, Program 
Analyst 

Zevlin.staten@dc.gov 
 

(202) 899-
6040 

Office of Youth Programs 
(OYP) and Summer Youth 

Thennie Freeman, 
Associate Director, Office 
of Youth Programs 

Thennie.Freeman2@dc.gov 
 

(202) 741-
5871 
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Employment Programs 
(SYEP) 

Phillip Walker/Stephanie 
Campbell 

Phillip.walker@dc.gov 
Stephanie.campbell@dc.gov 
 

 

Office of Labor Market 
Information and 
Performance 

Heather McGowan, 
Performance Manager 
DV Point of Contact 

Heather.McGowan@dc.gov (202) 698-
3544 
 

Darrell Ashton, Data 
Architect 

Darrell.Ashton@dc.gov 443-370-7193 

*Jonathan Toye, Program   
Analysis Officer 

jonathan.toye@dc.gov (202) 671-
1124 

Department of Human Services 
Department of Human 
Services, Temporary 
Assistance to Needy 
Families (DHS TANF)  

Laura 
Zeilinger 

David Ross, 
Deputy Administrator, 
ESA, Division of Customer 
Workforce Employment 
and Training 

David.Ross@dc.gov 
  
 

(202) 535-
1386 

DaiJuan Wade, 
Supervisor, Operations 
and Training  

Daijuan.wade@dc.gov 
 

(202) 727-
8103 
 

Tenesha Williams, 
Analyst, Operations and 
Training  

Tenesha.williams@dc.gov 
 

202-688-1383 

Department on Disability Services 
Department on Disability 
Services/Rehabilitation 
Services Administration 
(DDS/RSA) 

Andrew 
Reese 
 

Ricky Wright 
Vocational Program 
Manager, Vocational 
Rehabilitation Services 

Ricky.Wright@dc.gov 
 

(202) 442-
8756 

Mark Agosto 
Supervisor, Intake and 
Outreach 

Mark.agosto@dc.gov 
 

(202) 257-
6698 

Charlotte Roberts, 
Performance 
Management Manager 

Charlotte.roberts@dc.gov 
 
 

(202) 510-
8921 

Andy Andrianantoandro 
Management Analyst, 
QAPMA 

Andy.andrianantoandro@dc.
gov 

 

(202) 870-
9741 

Angela Spinella, 
Transition Program 
Manager 

Angela.spinella@dc.gov 
 

(202) 527-
4968 
 

DC Housing Authority  
DC Housing Authority 
Office of Resident Services 

Tyrone 
Garrett 

Brian Harris, 
Director Resident 
Services  

bkharris@dchousing.org (202) 727-
4095 

Justin Cartagena, 
Job Development 
Specialist 

jcartagena@dchousing.org (202) 645-
5023 
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National Caucus and Center on Black Aging  
National Caucus and Center 
on Black Aging 
 
Senior Community Service 
Employment Program 

Karyne 
Jones 

Debra Carter,  
National Director 
Employment Services 

Dcarter@ncba-aging.org (202) 637-
8400 x800 

Adrienne Wiggins, 
Program Manager 

Awiggins@myncba.com (202) 289-
1700 x175 

Office of the State Superintendent of Education 
Office of the State 
Superintendent of 
Education, Adult and 
Family Education (OSSE 
AFE) 

Hanseul 
Kang 
 
 
 

Kilin Boardman-Schroyer, 
Deputy Asst. 
Superintendent, PCE 

Kilin.boardman-
schroyer@dc.gov 
 

(202) 741-
0277 

Michelle Johnson 
State Director, Adult and 
Family Education 

JMichelle.Johnson@dc.gov 
 

(202) 247-
6054 
(202) 741-
5533 

Stacey Downey, 
Program Analyst 

Stacey.Downey@dc.gov (202) 727-
8446 

Office of the State 
Superintendent of 
Education, Data, 
Assessment and Research 
division (OSSE DAR) 

Stephania Davis 
Saurabh Gupta 
*Anupama Proddutur, 
Contractor 

Stephanie.davis3@dc.gov 
Saurabh.gupta1@dc.gov 
Anupama.Proddutur@dc.gov 

(202) 322-
0546 

Potomac Job Corps 
Potomac Job Corps 
 

Francis 
Cole 
(Regional 
Director/
Depart-
ment of 
Labor) 

Sermario Wiggins, 
Center Director  

Wiggins.sermario@jobcorps.
org 

(202) 373-
3000 

Barrington Tolliver, 
Business Community 
Liaison 

Barrington.tolliver@jobcorps.
org 

(202) 373-
3003 

University of the District of Columbia 
University of the District of 
Columbia – Community 
College (UDC-CC) – 
Workforce Development 
and Lifelong Learning 
(WDLL) 

Ronald 
Mason, 
Jr.  

Dr. Mashonda Smith, 
Dean, WDLL 

Mashonda.smith@udc.edu 
 

 

Anika Holmes, 
Associate Dean 

Anika.Holmes@udc.edu 
 

(202) 274-
5888 

Chandra Goodman, 
Assessment Director 

Chandra.goodman@udc.edu (202) 274-
7021 

*Stuart Donaldson, 
Technology Associate 

sdonaldson@udc.edu (202) 618-
5811 

University of the District of 
Columbia – Flagship 
University  

*Maria Byrd 
Executive Director, Office 
of Planning and 
Institutional 
Effectiveness 

Mbyrd@udc.edu 
 

(202) 274-
6878 

Rajeev K. Bansal 
Director, Institutional 
Research, Assessment 
and Planning 

rajeev.bansal@udc.edu 
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*Luis A C Borbonet  
Data Analyst 
Institutional Research, 
Assessment and Planning 

 Luis.borbonet@udc.edu 
 

 

Workforce Investment Council 
Workforce Investment 
Council (WIC) 

Ahnna 
Smith 

Suzanne Towns, 
Deputy Director, 
Workforce Investment 
Council 

suzanne.towns@dc.gov  
 
 

(202) 227-
0087  

Deborah Russell,  
Director, One Stop 
Operator 

Deborah.russell@dc.gov 
 

(202) 594-
7369 

Kieran Lorenz, 
Community Partner 
Coordinator, One Stop 
Operator 
 

Kieran.lorenz@dc.gov 
 

(717) 398-
1008 

`     
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